
Texas Department of State Health Services 

Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Prevention (NPAOP) Program 

Contact Information 

 
 
 

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 149347 MC 1944 

Austin, TX 78714 
 

Physical Address: 
1100 West 49th Street 

Austin, TX 78756 
 

Website: http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/obesity/NPAOPprogrampage.shtm 
Program e-mail: BringingHealthyBack@dshs.state.tx.us 

 

 Staff:

Brett Spencer 
Acting Team Lead / Statewide Wellness Coordinator 
Brett.Spencer@dshs.state.tx.us   
512-776-6161 
 
Christina Thi, MPH, RD, LD 
Obesity Prevention Coordinator 
Christina.Thi@dshs.state.tx.us  
512-776-6348 
 
Cari Browning, MPH, CTRS, CHES 
Physical Activity Coordinator 
Cari.Browning@dshs.state.tx.us  
512-776-2610 
 
Peteria Chan 
Obesity Prevention Program Specialist 
Peteria.Chan@dshs.state.tx.us  
512-776-3352 
 
Nimisha Bhakta, MPH 
Epidemiologist III / 
Health Promotion and Chronic Disease Prevention Section Epidemiologists Team Lead 
Nimisha.Bhakta@dshs.state.tx.us  
512-776-3354 
 
Marianna Gomez, MPH 
Monitoring and Evaluation Specialist 
Marianna.Gomez@dshs.state.tx.us  
512-776-2125 
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